APPENDIX A RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE

Facility**	Facility Room	Commercial* (Revenue)	Commercial* or private use (Non Revenue)	All* Non-Profit (Revenue)	Other* Non-Profit (Non Revenue)	Exempt* (Lewiston NP, Govt)
ARMORY	Gymnasium	DAY 1 st \$ 465.00 2 nd 345.00 3 rd 290.00 Hour 60.00 Up to 3 hrs	DAY 1 st \$ 345.00 2 nd 290.00 3 rd 230.00 Hour 60.00	DAY 1 st \$230.00 2 nd 205.00 3 rd 175.00 Hour 25.00	DAY 1 st \$175.00 2 nd 145.00 3 rd 115.00 Hour 25.00	N/C N/C N/C N/C
	Meeting Rooms (2 - 4)	60.00	45.00	35.00	25.00	N/C
	Activity Room 1	145.00	115.00	90.00	60.00	N/C
	Seniors Room	115.00	90.00	60.00	45.00	N/C
LIBRARY	Callahan Hall	Day: 465.00 Hour: 60.00 Up to 3 hours	Day: 345.00 Hour: 60.00 Up to 3 hours	Day: 230.00 Hour: 25.00 Up to 3 hours	Day: 175.00 Hour: 25.00 Up to 3 hours	N/C Lewiston City Govt. sponsored/hosted events only
	Computer Lab	315.00	210.00	210.00	160.00	N/C
	Jeanne Couture Room	65.00	55.00	35.00	30.00	N/C
	Conference Room	65.00	55.00	35.00	30.00	N/C
AMPITHEATER Only	7AM – 9PM	Hour – 60.00	Hour – 60.00	Hour – 25.00	Hour – 25.00	N/C Lewiston City Govt. sponsored/hosted events only
GAZEBO Only	8AM – 9PM	*N/C	*N/C	*N/C	*N/C	*N/C

^{*}Exempting fees for any NP (non-profit) will require that the use of the facility comply with this policy. For all NP's, "N/C" (no charge) will only apply during normal operating hours. Exempting "Gazebo Only" fees for all for-profit, non-profits and individuals, as stated in the above table for "Gazebo Only", shall apply if the user complies with use conditions stated in this policy and any applicable park rules. City will reserve the right to include custodial, maintenance or other applicable fees in addition to those charged fees or exempted fees stated above.

**City will reserve the right to assess supplement charges when needed (turf damage, electricity use, PD security, etc.).

Additional Fees and Charges for Armory and Callahan Hall:

Public Address System \$ 50.00 per session

Tables \$ 5.00 each

Library after Hours Staff \$40.00 per hour or part thereof

APPENDIX A RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE

Additional Fees and Charges for Armory:

Chairs	(0 - 25)	N/C
	(26 - 50)	\$ 20
	(51 - 100)	\$ 35
	(101 - 150)	\$ 45
	(151 - 250)	\$ 65
	(251+)	\$100

Floor Cover & Tape \$225.00